

November 23, 2021

Via E-Mail

Donald M. Carley EVP, General Counsel & Corporate Secretary Horace Mann Educators Corporation 1 Horace Mann Plaza Springfield, IL 62715-0001 217-788-5767 donald.carley@horacemann.com

Re: Case No. 21-C44212 – In the Matter of the Acquisition of Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc. by Horace Mann Educators Corporation

Dear Mr. Carley:

Enclosed is a Notice of Hearing in the matter of the acquisition of control of Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc. by Horace Mann Educators Corporation. If you have any questions about the Notice of Hearing, please call me at (608) 261-8562.

Sincerely,

Amy J Malm

Amy J. Malm Hearing Examiner

Enclosure